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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Eastern Michigan U. 294 285 579

2 Akron, U. of 287 296 583

3 Marshall University 296 289 585

4 Richmond, Univ. of 294 294 588

5 Marquette University 293 297 590

6 Ball State Univ. 298 294 592

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 298 294 592

Rhode Island, U. of 294 298 592

9 Ohio University 297 297 594

Iowa, U. of 298 296 594

Miami (Ohio) 299 295 594

12 Eastern Kentucky U. 298 303 601

13 Bowling Green State 311 291 602

14 Northern Illinois U. 307 297 604

15 Wright State Univ. 304 304 608

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Chris Ross E Michigan 71 70 141

2 Brian DeBuhr Iowa 73 70 143

Nathan Kinker Marshall 72 71 143

4 Ryan Swelin Miami (OH) 74 70 144

Kyle Murphy Marquette 71 73 144

Jordan Utley Richmond 70 74 144

7 Shawn Warren Marshall 73 72 145

Jon Feldick Iowa 70 75 145

CD Hockersmith Ball State 75 70 145

Shaun McConnell E Kentucky 71 74 145

Colin Clemente Akron 70 75 145

Peter Sauerbrei E Michigan 75 70 145

13 Brian Bickle Ohio 73 73 146

Vaughn Snyder Akron 72 74 146

Chris Bagley Richmond 75 71 146

Ryan Gutowski Akron 71 75 146

Jon Johasky Ohio 73 73 146

*Brandon Katzeff Marshall 71 75 146

19 Doug Hurson Wm. & Mary 75 72 147

Korey Mahoney E Michigan 74 73 147

Tyler Miskell Wright St. 74 73 147

Matt Brantingham Wm. & Mary 74 73 147

Jason Pannone Rhode Isl. 71 76 147

David Addison Akron 74 73 147
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Chris Ross E Michigan 71 70 141 -1

2 Brian DeBuhr Iowa 73 70 143 +1

Nathan Kinker Marshall 72 71 143 +1

4 Ryan Swelin Miami (OH) 74 70 144 +2

Kyle Murphy Marquette 71 73 144 +2

Jordan Utley Richmond 70 74 144 +2

7 Shawn Warren Marshall 73 72 145 +3

Jon Feldick Iowa 70 75 145 +3

CD Hockersmith Ball State 75 70 145 +3

Shaun McConnell E Kentucky 71 74 145 +3

Colin Clemente Akron 70 75 145 +3

Peter Sauerbrei E Michigan 75 70 145 +3

13 Brian Bickle Ohio 73 73 146 +4

Vaughn Snyder Akron 72 74 146 +4

Chris Bagley Richmond 75 71 146 +4

Ryan Gutowski Akron 71 75 146 +4

Jon Johasky Ohio 73 73 146 +4

*Brandon Katzeff Marshall 71 75 146 +4

19 Doug Hurson Wm. & Mary 75 72 147 +5

Korey Mahoney E Michigan 74 73 147 +5

Tyler Miskell Wright St. 74 73 147 +5

Matt Brantingham Wm. & Mary 74 73 147 +5

Jason Pannone Rhode Isl. 71 76 147 +5

David Addison Akron 74 73 147 +5

25 Trent Schambach Marshall 75 73 148 +6

Jimmy Femino Wm. & Mary 73 75 148 +6

*Matt Scytkowski Marshall 73 75 148 +6

28 Ben Spitz Rhode Isl. 78 71 149 +7

Jonathan Pepe Marshall 76 73 149 +7

Patrick Wilkes-Krier Ball State 75 74 149 +7

Jesse Larson Rhode Isl. 71 78 149 +7

Ben Bastel Miami (OH) 76 73 149 +7

Phillip Hendrickson E Kentucky 75 74 149 +7

Mike Van Sickle Marquette 73 76 149 +7

35 Heath Ziglar Bowling Gr 80 70 150 +8

Nicholas Schenk N Illinois 78 72 150 +8

Joe Weber Marquette 77 73 150 +8

Brent Paladino Wm. & Mary 76 74 150 +8

Brad Wright Akron 76 74 150 +8

Tim Courtney Richmond 75 75 150 +8

Nathan Colson Marquette 75 75 150 +8

Tyler Randol Richmond 76 74 150 +8
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Andy Skillman Ball State 74 76 150 +8

Jared Steger N Illinois 74 76 150 +8

Wayne Denger Ball State 76 74 150 +8

*Clay Ballard E Kentucky 75 75 150 +8

47 Jace Walker Bowling Gr 78 73 151 +9

Matt Thomas Miami (OH) 77 74 151 +9

Ethan Roush N Illinois 77 74 151 +9

Bryan Haase E Michigan 74 77 151 +9

Ben Wood Miami (OH) 73 78 151 +9

Ted Gray Marquette 74 77 151 +9

*Sean Kelly E Michigan 75 76 151 +9

54 Brandon Boomsma Ball State 74 78 152 +10

Graham Hill E Michigan 80 72 152 +10

Ryan Siekmann Ohio 78 74 152 +10

Tommy Lopez Bowling Gr 79 73 152 +10

Dan McIntyre Bowling Gr 77 75 152 +10

Adam Cordes Bowling Gr 77 75 152 +10

Justin Moore E Kentucky 75 77 152 +10

61 Todd Larson Iowa 77 76 153 +11

Brandon Knutson Wright St. 76 77 153 +11

Andy Tiedt Iowa 78 75 153 +11

Zach Jecklin N Illinois 78 75 153 +11

Brian Elsea Ohio 76 77 153 +11

Matt Bond Wright St. 77 76 153 +11

Mark Stevens Rhode Isl. 74 79 153 +11

Mark Cimarolli Ohio 75 78 153 +11

Billy Hanes Richmond 74 79 153 +11

*Mark Phillips Ohio 80 73 153 +11

*Andy Foster Marshall 75 78 153 +11

72 *Austin Steele Ball State 80 74 154 +12

73 Jessie Massie E Kentucky 77 78 155 +13

James Knuckey Wright St. 77 78 155 +13

Joel St. Laurent Wm. & Mary 76 79 155 +13

76 Devon Quigley Rhode Isl. 83 73 156 +14

Dan Gratton N Illinois 80 76 156 +14

*Jeremy Graham Marshall 75 81 156 +14

79 Trey Bowling E Kentucky 79 78 157 +15

Cole Peevler Iowa 81 76 157 +15

81 Chris Tipper Marshall 78 80 158 +16

Joshua Dean Miami (OH) 76 82 158 +16

83 *Mark Eldridge Marquette 81 81 162 +20

84 Andrew Platt Wright St. 80 83 163 +21
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1 Eastern Michigan U. 294 285 579

1 Chris Ross 71 70 141

T  7 Peter Sauerbrei 75 70 145

T 19 Korey Mahoney 74 73 147

T 47 Bryan Haase 74 77 151

T 54 Graham Hill 80 72 152

2 Akron, U. of 287 296 583

T  7 Colin Clemente 70 75 145

T 13 Vaughn Snyder 72 74 146

T 13 Ryan Gutowski 71 75 146

T 19 David Addison 74 73 147

T 35 Brad Wright 76 74 150

3 Marshall University 296 289 585

T  2 Nathan Kinker 72 71 143

T  7 Shawn Warren 73 72 145

T 25 Trent Schambach 75 73 148

T 28 Jonathan Pepe 76 73 149

T 81 Chris Tipper 78 80 158

4 Richmond, Univ. of 294 294 588

T  4 Jordan Utley 70 74 144

T 13 Chris Bagley 75 71 146

T 35 Tim Courtney 75 75 150

T 35 Tyler Randol 76 74 150

T 61 Billy Hanes 74 79 153

5 Marquette University 293 297 590

T  4 Kyle Murphy 71 73 144

T 28 Mike Van Sickle 73 76 149

T 35 Joe Weber 77 73 150

T 35 Nathan Colson 75 75 150

T 47 Ted Gray 74 77 151

T  6 Ball State Univ. 298 294 592

T  7 CD Hockersmith 75 70 145

T 28 Patrick Wilkes-Krier 75 74 149

T 35 Andy Skillman 74 76 150

T 35 Wayne Denger 76 74 150

T 54 Brandon Boomsma 74 78 152
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T  6 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 298 294 592

T 19 Doug Hurson 75 72 147

T 19 Matt Brantingham 74 73 147

T 25 Jimmy Femino 73 75 148

T 35 Brent Paladino 76 74 150

T 73 Joel St. Laurent 76 79 155

T  6 Rhode Island, U. of 294 298 592

T 19 Jason Pannone 71 76 147

T 28 Ben Spitz 78 71 149

T 28 Jesse Larson 71 78 149

T 61 Mark Stevens 74 79 153

T 76 Devon Quigley 83 73 156

T  9 Ohio University 297 297 594

T 13 Brian Bickle 73 73 146

T 13 Jon Johasky 73 73 146

T 54 Ryan Siekmann 78 74 152

T 61 Brian Elsea 76 77 153

T 61 Mark Cimarolli 75 78 153

T  9 Iowa, U. of 298 296 594

T  2 Brian DeBuhr 73 70 143

T  7 Jon Feldick 70 75 145

T 61 Todd Larson 77 76 153

T 61 Andy Tiedt 78 75 153

T 79 Cole Peevler 81 76 157

T  9 Miami (Ohio) 299 295 594

T  4 Ryan Swelin 74 70 144

T 28 Ben Bastel 76 73 149

T 47 Matt Thomas 77 74 151

T 47 Ben Wood 73 78 151

T 81 Joshua Dean 76 82 158

12 Eastern Kentucky U. 298 303 601

T  7 Shaun McConnell 71 74 145

T 28 Phillip Hendrickson 75 74 149

T 54 Justin Moore 75 77 152

T 73 Jessie Massie 77 78 155

T 79 Trey Bowling 79 78 157
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13 Bowling Green State 311 291 602

T 35 Heath Ziglar 80 70 150

T 47 Jace Walker 78 73 151

T 54 Tommy Lopez 79 73 152

T 54 Dan McIntyre 77 75 152

T 54 Adam Cordes 77 75 152

14 Northern Illinois U. 307 297 604

T 35 Nicholas Schenk 78 72 150

T 35 Jared Steger 74 76 150

T 47 Ethan Roush 77 74 151

T 61 Zach Jecklin 78 75 153

T 76 Dan Gratton 80 76 156

15 Wright State Univ. 304 304 608

T 19 Tyler Miskell 74 73 147

T 61 Brandon Knutson 76 77 153

T 61 Matt Bond 77 76 153

T 73 James Knuckey 77 78 155

84 Andrew Platt 80 83 163

Fin. Name School Scores
T 13 Brandon Katzeff Marshall 71 75 146

T 25 Matt Scytkowski Marshall 73 75 148

T 35 Clay Ballard E Kentucky 75 75 150

T 47 Sean Kelly E Michigan 75 76 151

T 61 Mark Phillips Ohio 80 73 153

T 61 Andy Foster Marshall 75 78 153

72 Austin Steele Ball State 80 74 154

T 76 Jeremy Graham Marshall 75 81 156

83 Mark Eldridge Marquette 81 81 162
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 567 5.15 5.24 5.20

2 4 444 4.58 4.58 4.58

3 4 328 4.23 4.18 4.20

4 4 358 4.12 4.11 4.11

5 4 414 4.31 4.37 4.34

6 3 148 3.27 3.07 3.17

7 3 222 3.50 3.43 3.46

8 5 510 4.81 4.56 4.68

9 4 346 4.36 4.27 4.32

10 4 356 4.33 4.19 4.26

11 5 566 5.14 5.13 5.14

12 3 159 3.20 3.26 3.23

13 4 383 4.44 4.55 4.49

14 4 357 4.07 3.99 4.03

15 3 196 3.30 3.23 3.26

16 4 397 4.54 4.44 4.49

17 4 345 3.82 3.89 3.86

18 4 380 4.18 4.39 4.29

Total 71 6476 75.36 74.88 75.12

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 567 17 112 29 9 1

2 4 444 5 82 61 18 2

3 4 328 1 15 105 44 2 1

4 4 358 28 98 38 3 1

5 4 414 11 103 43 9 2

6 3 148 1 16 108 39 4

7 3 222 7 82 73 6

8 5 510 4 65 80 18 1

9 4 346 13 102 41 11 1

10 4 356 17 95 51 5

11 5 566 29 98 32 8 1

12 3 159 13 110 39 5 1

13 4 383 10 82 62 12 2

14 4 357 1 30 103 31 3

15 3 196 10 107 48 3

16 4 397 13 77 63 14 1

17 4 345 37 118 13

18 4 380 19 88 55 6

Total 71 6476 7 355 1750 780 119 13
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Doug Hurson Wm. & Mary 2.88 -1 Nicholas Schenk N Illinois 1

Clay Ballard E Kentucky 2.88 -1 Mark Eldridge Marquette 1

Matt Scytkowski Marshall 2.88 -1 Chris Ross E Michigan 1

CD Hockersmith Ball State 2.88 -1 Tommy Lopez Bowling Gr 1

Dan Gratton N Illinois 2.88 -1 Dan McIntyre Bowling Gr 1

Tyler Miskell Wright St. 2.88 -1 Ryan Gutowski Akron 1

A Group Tied at 3.00 E Mark Stevens Rhode Isl. 1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Chris Ross E Michigan 3.82 -4 Brian Bickle Ohio 9

Nathan Kinker Marshall 3.91 -2 Peter Sauerbrei E Michigan 8

Shaun McConnell E Kentucky 3.95 -1 Kyle Murphy Marquette 7

Colin Clemente Akron 3.95 -1 Cole Peevler Iowa 7

Brandon Katzeff Marshall 4.00 E Brian DeBuhr Iowa 7

Vaughn Snyder Akron 4.05 +1 Korey Mahoney E Michigan 7

Korey Mahoney E Michigan 4.05 +1 Jonathan Pepe Marshall 7

Peter Sauerbrei E Michigan 4.05 +1 Justin Moore E Kentucky 7

Jon Feldick Iowa 4.05 +1 Jason Pannone Rhode Isl. 7

Ryan Swelin Miami (OH) 4.05 +1 Jesse Larson Rhode Isl. 7

A Group Tied at 4.09 +2 A Group Tied at 6

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Shawn Warren Marshall 4.50 -3 Ben Bastel Miami (OH) 27

Tyler Miskell Wright St. 4.50 -3 CD Hockersmith Ball State 27

Jason Pannone Rhode Isl. 4.67 -2 Vaughn Snyder Akron 27

Doug Hurson Wm. & Mary 4.67 -2 Chris Bagley Richmond 27

Jimmy Femino Wm. & Mary 4.67 -2 Jared Steger N Illinois 26

Clay Ballard E Kentucky 4.67 -2 Chris Ross E Michigan 25

Jessie Massie E Kentucky 4.67 -2 Patrick Wilkes-Krier Ball State 25

Kyle Murphy Marquette 4.67 -2 David Addison Akron 25

Ryan Swelin Miami (OH) 4.67 -2 Tyler Randol Richmond 25

Nicholas Schenk N Illinois 4.67 -2 Phillip Hendrickson E Kentucky 25

Jared Steger N Illinois 4.67 -2 Matt Brantingham Wm. & Mary 25

A Group Tied at 4.83 -1 Doug Hurson Wm. & Mary 24

A Group Tied at 23



Marshall Invitational 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 04/07-04/08, 2006

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Northern Illinois U. 3.07 +3 Bowling Green State 2

Akron, U. of 3.18 +7 Northern Illinois U. 1

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 3.20 +8 Eastern Michigan U. 1

Richmond, Univ. of 3.22 +9 Akron, U. of 1

Ball State Univ. 3.25 +10 Rhode Island, U. of 1

Ohio University 3.25 +10

Eastern Michigan U. 3.28 +11

Marshall University 3.30 +12

Marquette University 3.30 +12

Rhode Island, U. of 3.32 +13

Bowling Green State 3.32 +13

Iowa, U. of 3.32 +13

Wright State Univ. 3.32 +13

Eastern Kentucky U. 3.35 +14

Miami (Ohio) 3.45 +18

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Eastern Michigan U. 4.14 +15 Eastern Michigan U. 30

Akron, U. of 4.15 +16 Marshall University 28

Marshall University 4.17 +19 Iowa, U. of 25

Richmond, Univ. of 4.21 +23 Marquette University 24

Marquette University 4.23 +25 Rhode Island, U. of 24

Iowa, U. of 4.24 +26 Ohio University 22

Miami (Ohio) 4.24 +26 Akron, U. of 22

Ball State Univ. 4.25 +28 Miami (Ohio) 21

Bowling Green State 4.26 +29 Eastern Kentucky U. 21

Ohio University 4.26 +29 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 21

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 4.30 +33 Wright State Univ. 19

Rhode Island, U. of 4.31 +34 Ball State Univ. 19

Eastern Kentucky U. 4.33 +36 Richmond, Univ. of 19

Wright State Univ. 4.42 +46 Bowling Green State 16

Northern Illinois U. 4.45 +49 Northern Illinois U. 13

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 4.87 -4 Akron, U. of 116

Rhode Island, U. of 4.90 -3 Richmond, Univ. of 113

Marquette University 4.90 -3 Northern Illinois U. 111

Eastern Kentucky U. 4.93 -2 Ball State Univ. 111

Ball State Univ. 4.93 -2 Wm. & Mary, Coll. of 110

Northern Illinois U. 4.93 -2 Miami (Ohio) 107

Miami (Ohio) 4.97 -1 Bowling Green State 105

Eastern Michigan U. 5.00 E Ohio University 104

Richmond, Univ. of 5.03 +1 Marquette University 104

Akron, U. of 5.03 +1 Marshall University 100

Ohio University 5.03 +1 Iowa, U. of 99

Marshall University 5.07 +2 Eastern Michigan U. 99

Iowa, U. of 5.07 +2 Eastern Kentucky U. 98

Wright State Univ. 5.07 +2 Rhode Island, U. of 96

Bowling Green State 5.17 +5 Wright State Univ. 89


